teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0116-58-2023

Data/Ora Ricezione 12 Giugno 2023 15:57:29

Euronext Milan

Societa' : ENEL

Identificativo : 178137

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ENELN07 - Giannetti

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 12 Giugno 2023 15:57:29

Data/Ora Inizio : 12 Giugno 2023 15:57:32

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Enel Board of Directors nominates Stefano

De Angelis as new Officer in charge of preparing the corporate financial reports

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Global News Media

T +39 06 8305 5699 ufficiostampa@enel.com gnm@enel.com enel.com

Investor Relations

T +39 06 8305 7975 investor.relations@enel.com

enel.com

ENEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATES STEFANO DE ANGELIS AS NEW OFFICER IN CHARGE OF PREPARING THE CORPORATE FINANCIAL REPORTS

Rome, June 12th, 2023 – The Board of Directors of Enel S.p.A. ("Enel" or the "Company"), upon proposal of the Chief Executive Officer and General Manager and following the favorable opinion of the Board of Statutory Auditors, has appointed, effective from today's date, Stefano De Angelis as Officer in charge of preparing the corporate financial reports, who replaces Alberto De Paoli in this role.

Stefano De Angelis does not own any Enel shares. A brief biographical profile of Mr. De Angelis is provided below.

Stefano De Angelis

Graduated in Economics at the University of Rome "La Sapienza", Mr. De Angelis holds a master's degree in business administration from the School of Management of the University of Turin. He began his career as a financial controller at Fiat S.p.A. He subsequently held the position of chief financial officer and/or chief accounting and control officer in several companies of the Telecom Italia Group (including the parent company Telecom Italia S.p.A., TIM S.p.A., Telecom Italia Media S.p.A., TIM Participações S.A., Consodata S.A.). Mr. De Angelis also held the role of chief executive officer of TIM Participações S.A. and Telecom Argentina S.A., which are among the main telecommunications operators in South America, with shares listed on the New York Stock Exchange. He has also gained significant experience in asset management and extraordinary finance, both in Italy and internationally.

Fine	Comunicato	n.01	16-58
------	------------	------	-------

Numero di Pagine: 3